
TV 10 OS Pärnu Mai Kooli võistlused, I etapp 
30.11.2015, Pärnu SK Kergejõustikuhall 

 
PV 60m jooks 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 8.0 8.1 
2. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 8.2 8.2 
3. Karl-Mattias Prangli 03.01.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe G 8.2 8.3 
4. Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003. Vändra G 8.3 8.5 
5. Karl- Martin Krapp 01.07.2003. Kilingi- Nõmme G 8.5 9.1 
6. Marek Matt 24.03.2002. Vändra G. 8.6 9.0 
7. Andre Aasaroht 31.10.2002. Kilingi- Nõmme G 8.7 
8. Magnar Liier 30.11.2003. Rääma PK 8.7 
9. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002. Pärnu Mai Kool 8.7 
10. Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003. Pärnu Mai Kool 8.8 
11. Trevor Gorban 07.09.2003. Pärnu Mai Kool 8.8 
12. Martin Aasa 14.03.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 9.0 
13. Jürgen Luhaoja 29.03.2003. PSHG 9.2 
14. Genneth Grünberg 07.07.2003. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.3 
15. Richard- Mattias Prints 08.07.2003. PSHG 9.3 
16. Sander Statsenko 13.12.2003. Kilingi- Nõmme G 9.3 
17. Kevin Anderson 03.10.2002. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.5 
18. Kert- Kristjan Näär 14.05.2003. Vändra G 9.5 
19. Kevin Kirikal 06.12.2003. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.5 
 
PN 60m jooks 
1. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.2 8.9 
2. Oskar Kuningas 08.10.2004. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.3 9.1 
3. Eric Kriisa 27.05.2004 Pärnu Rääma PK 9.1 9.1 
4. Laur Peetris 10.09.2006. Pärnu Rääma PK 9.4 9.2 
5. Uku Annamaa 29.10.2004. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.4 9.3 
6. Kristofer Rünt 11.07.2004. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.5 9.4 
7. Herky Eduard Hansalu 01.03.2004. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.6 
8. Rasmus Rist 26.09.2004. Kilingi- Nõmme G. 9.7 
9. Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004. PSHG 9.7 
10. Keiron Laubert 04.10.2005. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 9.7 
11. Maximus Andrew Maalinn 08.04.2006. Pärnu Väike Vabakool 9.7 
12. Daniel Laukson 02.05.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.8 
13. Kaspar Aus 27.09.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.8 
14. Henri Sreli 26.11.2006. Kilingi- Nõmme G. 9.9 
15. Tristan Erm 13.01.2006. Pärnu Väike Vabakool 9.9 
16. Kris Kaspar Luht 21.10.2006. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.0 
17. Henri Pärn 12.08.2005. Sauga PK 10.0 
18. Tristan Loob 15.03.2005. Pärnu Kuninga tn PK 10.0 
19. Rasmus Tilk 16.12.2004. Pärnu Kuninga tn PK 10.2 
20. Lennart Samuel Talviku 11.07.2007. Paikuse PK 10.3 
21. Oliver Toots 29.01.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.4 
22. Kaspar Kõplas 14.01.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.5 
23. Jonel Jesper Kuremaa 17.03.2006. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.9 
24. Rain Robin Kurg 24.04.2005. Sauga PK 10.9 
25. Marten Laas 17.06.2007. Pärnu Mai Kool 11.0 
26. Rasmus Viilik 27.12.2006. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 11.3 
27. Kristofer Rasmus Tikk 26.06.2004. Pärnu Mai Kool 11.4 
28. Rihard Luotonen 26.10.2004. Pärnu Mai Kool 12.2 
29. Marius Marek Mumma 18.12.2007. Pärnu Mai Kool 12.4 
30. Rander Lääts 05.04.2007. Pärnu Raeküla PK 12.4 
 
PV kaugushüpe 
1. Tormi Tasane 16.07.2002. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 4.81 
2. Karl- Mattias Prangli 03.01.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 4.75 
3. Rasmus Roosleht 25.07.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 4.56 
4. Steven Sepp 23.05.2002. Pärnu Mai Kool 4.39 
5.  Andry Harjakas 15.06.2003. Pärnu Mai Kool 4.27 
6. Marek Matt 24.03.2002. Vändra G. 4.11 



7. Martin Aasa 14.08.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 4.05 
8. Hanno Tamm 25.01.2003. Vändra G 3.94 
9. Magnar Liier 30.11.2003. Rääma PK 3.79 
10. Richardo- Mattias Prints 08.07.2003. PSHG 3.71 
11. Kevin Anderson 03.10.2002. Pärnu Mai Kool 3.68 
14. Kert- Kristjan Näär 14.05.2003. Vändra G. 3.46 
 
PN kuulitõuge 
1. Markus Ein 24.03.2004. Pärnu Rääma PK 7.94 
2. Eric Kriisa 27.05.2004. Pärnu Rääma PK 7.76 
3. Karl Orgusaar 16.04.2004. PSHG 7.19 
4. Joosep Siigla 25.09.2004. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 6.47 
5. Kaspar Kõplas 14.01.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 5.96 
6. Herky Eduard Hansalu 01.03.2004. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 5.75 
7. Maximus Andrew Alexander 08.04.2006. Pärnu Väike Vabakool 4.30 
8. Lennart Samuel Talviku 11.07.2007. Paikuse PK 3.62 
 
TV 60m jooks 
1. Ann Marii Kivikas 2.08.2002. Paikuse PK 8.1 8.0 
2. Elisa Annamaa 07.04.2002. Pärnu Mai Kool 8.3 8.1 
3. Annabel Alliksaar 29.06.2002. Paikuse PK 8.3 8.1 
4. Meeri Meedla 20.04.2002. Paikuse PK 8.4 8.2 
5. Vanessa Nikitina 03.01.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 8.5 8.3 
6. Rebecca Sulg 15.04.2002. Vändra G. 8.6 8.5 
7. Merily- Anett Hallik 01.06.2002. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 8.8 
8. Liise- Marie Kriis 30.12.2003. PSHG 8.8 
9. Pillerin Pihelgas 04.05.2002. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 8.9 
10. Grete Rosin 02.02.2003. Pärnu Rääma PK 9.1 
11. Elis Kägo 04.02.2003. PSHG 9.2 
12. Agnessa Siim 29.12.2003. PSHG 9.3 
13. Eliis Arrak 05.14.2002. Pärnu Rääma PK 9.3 
14. Grit Põldaru 21.08.2003. PSHG 9.5 
15. Regita Lepla 02.10.2002. Vändra G 9.6 
16. Meriliis Lillemägi 23.10.2002. PSHG 9.7 
17. Anneli Roodus 02.06.2003. PSHG 9.7 
18. Triin Köster 26.06.2003. Pärnu Rääma PK 9.8 
19. Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003. Sauga PK 9.8 
20. Ellinor Sutt 27.05.2003. PSHG 9.8 
21. Mirjam Mäeots 03.18.2003. Pärnu Rääma PK 9.9 
22. Laura Jõgi 27.04.2003. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.1 
23. Gertrud Ruusma 21.12.2003. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.1 
24. Helena Udso 12.12.2002. PSHG 10.1 
25. Karetti Sakala 09.02.2003. Pärnu Mai Kool 10.2 
 
TN 60m jooks 
1. Kertu Luik 02.06.2004. Vändra G 8.3 8.7 
2. Carlyn Pukk 10.02.2004. Sauga PK 9.1 8.8 
3. Grete Karoline Kaljaste 07.07.2005. Kilingi- Nõmme G 8.7 9.0 
4. Johanna Kivimäe 07.12.2005. Raeküla Kool 9.3 9.1 
5. Reena Härm 02.06.2004. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.1 9.2 
6. Ete Riin Veer 09.10.2004. PSHG 9.2 9.3 
7. Eliise Midenbritt 29.02.2004. PSHG 9.4 
8. Marta- Liset Rõõmussaar 29.02.2004. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 9.4 
9. Veronika Korsukova 13.08.2004. Pärnu Tammsaare Kool 9.5 
10. Sarah Peterson 06.08.2004. PSHG 9.6 
11. Angela Toomemäe 20.11.2004. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.6 
12. Brigitta Tiits 11.03.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.6 
13. Brianna Mumma 10.10.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.7 
14. Ele- Liis Puusaag 11.05.2005. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 9.7 
15. Liisa Ratas 01.09.2006. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.7 
16. Greete- Liis Krapp 20.05.2005. Kilingi- Nõmme G 9.8 
17. Iiris Kangur 15.07.2006. Kilingi- Nõmme G 9.8 
18. Merili Tiik 19.04.2005. Pärnu Mai Kool 9.9 



19. Naomi Toomenurm 20.02.2008. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.0 
20. Iiris Toomesoo 18.08.2005. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.0 
21. Hanna Tali 31.01.2005. Kilingi- Nõmme G 10.0 
22. Egle- Eliise Kurg 04.05.2007. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.1 
23. Keiti Kuusk 09.10.2006. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.2 
24. Eliise Mändmets 17.08.2004. Kilingi- Nõmme G 10.2 
25. Pilleriin Türnpu 12.07.2005. Sauga Põhikool 10.2 
26. Cätrin Liisbet Adamson 21.03.2005. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.2 
27. Mirtel Stankevitš 27.01.2005. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.2 
28. Karolin Raid 29.05.2005. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.3 
29. Eliise Markson 04.10.2004. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 10.4 
30. Eliise Ellik 11.12.2007. Sauga PK 10.6 
31. Johanna Türnpu 06.09.2007. Sauga PK 10.7 
32. Martha Hiiesalu 05.04.2007. Sauga PK 10.7 
33. Killu Lembit 17.04.2006. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 10.7 
34. Grete Tiitus 05.12.2007. Sauga PK 10.9 
35. Martiina Tõnts 31.12.2007. Pärnu Ülejõe PK 11.5 
36. Birgit Sepa 09.11.2007. Paikuse PK 11.8 
 
TV teivashüpe 
1. Karetti Sakala 09.02.2003. Pärnu Mai kool 2.01 
2. Kaili Hansen 14.01.2003. Sauga PK 1.91 
3. Laura Jõgi 27.04.2003 Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 1.81 
4. Pillerin Pielgas 04.05.2002. Pärnu Vanalinna PK 1.71 
 
TN teivashüpe 
1. Marta- Liset Rõõmussaar 29.02.2004. Pärnu Kuninga tn. PK 2.11 
2. Brigitta Tiits 11.03.2005 Pärnu Mai Kool 2.01 
3. Carlyn Pukk 11.02.2004. Sauga PK 1.91 
4. Sarah Peterson 06.08.2004. PSHG 1.81 
5. Ete Riin Veer 09.10.2004. PSHG 1.41 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Priit Neeme 


